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SELECTION OF BILLS COMMITTEE 
 
 
The Selection of Bills Committee met on Tuesday 23 October 2018 at 1.19 pm to consider whether the 
following bills should be referred to a standing committee for inquiry and report: 

• Betting Tax Amendment (Point of Consumption) Bill 2018 
• Building and Development Certifiers Bill 2018 
• Combat Sports Amendment Bill 2018 
• Conveyancing Legislation Amendment Bill 2018 
• Crimes (Administration of Sentences) Legislation Amendment Bill 2018 
• Crimes Legislation Amendment Bill 2018 

Cognate with: 
Crimes (Domestic and Personal Violence) Amendment Bill 2018 
Mental Health (Forensic Provisions) Amendment (Victims) Bill 2018 
Victims Rights and Support Amendment (Motor Vehicles) Bill 2018 

• Fair Trading Legislation Amendment (Reform) Bill 2018 
Cognate with: 

Charitable Fundraising Amendment Bill 2018 
• Planning Legislation Amendment (Greater Sydney Commission) Bill 2018 
• Statute Law (Miscellaneous Provisions) Bill (No 2) 2018 
• Surveillance Devices Amendment (Statutory Review) Bill 2018 

Cognate with: 
Terrorism (Police Powers) Amendment (Statutory Review) Bill 2018 
Road Transport Amendment (National Facial Biometric Matching Capability) Bill 
2018 

• Gambling Advertising Prohibition Bill 2018 
• Government Telecommunications Bill 2018 
• National Parks and Wildlife Amendment (Tree Thinning Operations) Bill 2018 

 
The committee makes the following recommendations: 
 
1. That:  
 

(a) the provisions of the Road Transport Amendment (National Facial Biometric Matching 
Capability) Bill 2018 be referred to the Standing Committee on Law and Justice for inquiry 
and report,  

 
(b) the bill be referred to the committee upon receipt of the message on the bill from the 

Legislative Assembly, and  
 
(c) the committee report by 12 November 2018. 

 
2. That the following bills not be referred to a standing committee for inquiry and report, this day: 
 

(a) Betting Tax Amendment (Point of Consumption) Bill 2018 
 
(b) Building and Development Certifiers Bill 2018 
 



(c) Combat Sports Amendment Bill 2018 
 
(d) Conveyancing Legislation Amendment Bill 2018 
 
(e) Crimes (Administration of Sentences) Legislation Amendment Bill 2018 
 
(f) Crimes Legislation Amendment Bill 2018 

 
(g) Crimes (Domestic and Personal Violence) Amendment Bill 2018 
 
(h) Mental Health (Forensic Provisions) Amendment (Victims) Bill 2018 
 
(i) Victims Rights and Support Amendment (Motor Vehicles) Bill 2018 
 
(j) Fair Trading Legislation Amendment (Reform) Bill 2018 
 
(k) Charitable Fundraising Amendment Bill 2018 
 
(l) Planning Legislation Amendment (Greater Sydney Commission) Bill 2018 
 
(m) Statute Law (Miscellaneous Provisions) Bill (No 2) 2018 
 
(n) Surveillance Devices Amendment (Statutory Review) Bill 2018 
 
(o) Terrorism (Police Powers) Amendment (Statutory Review) Bill 2018 
 
(p) Gambling Advertising Prohibition Bill 2018 
 
(q) Government Telecommunications Bill 2018 
 
(r) National Parks and Wildlife Amendment (Tree Thinning Operations) Bill 2018. 

 
 
 
Natasha Maclaren-Jones MLC 
Chair 
23 October 2018 


